

DATE : JULY 25, 2023

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO REGULATIONS ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 – Materials in contact with food

Manufacturer's Name:

Manufacturer's Address:

declares, that the product(s):

985373	CUT.BOARD GN1/1 GREEN 1.4	CT PROF CUTTING BOARD GN 1/1 GREEN	5414841361643
713027	CUT.BOARD GN1/1 RED 1.4MM	CT PROF CUTTING BOARD GN 1/1 RED	5414841361582
401982	CUT.BOARD GN1/1 WHITE 1.4	CT PROF CUTTING BOARD GN 1/1 WHITE	5414841361605
275295	CUT.BOARD GN1/1 YELLO 1.4	CT PROF CUTTING BOARD GN 1/1 YELLOW	5414841361629
634571	CUT.BOARD GN1/1 BLUE 1.4	CT PROF CUTTING BOARD GN 1/1 BLUE	5414841361568

Conforms to the following Directives:

REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD AND REPEALING DIRECTIVES 89/109/EEC AND 80/590/EEC,

PLASTIC REGULATION (EU) 10/2011

REGULATION (EC) NO 2023/2006 OF 22 DECEMBER 2006 ON GOODS MANUFACTURING PRACTICE OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

Yours sincerely,

Annelien Vandercandelaere

(Company Chop & Signature)

N.V. BILLIET - VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

Declaration of Origin & Compliance

We hereby certify that all the products mentioned in the below list are manufactured by our factory

are in Compliance with European Regulations and the materials of these articles listed meet the relevant requirements laid down in Articles 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of EU Frame Regulations (EC) no 1935/2004. The articles meet the lead and Cadmium release limit set out in EU directives 84/500/EEC and 2005/31/EC. That articles listed are manufacturers in compliance with EU regulation 2023/2006.

And We as manufacturer

has certified ISO 9001 :2015 for the Quality Management and SA 8000 :2014 for Social Accountability by TUV , Germany . And the products have been tested at SGS for European Directives.

Below Listed Products are In Compliance of European Standard

8392027	AVSARN000011027	5414841220278	BUFFET SQ DINNER PLATE 27X27CM
6664024	APRARN000011024	5414841988437	BUFFET RD DINNER PLATE D24XH2.35CM
6664027	APRARN000011027	5414841989601	BUFFET RD DINNER PLATE D27XH2.45CM
6664029	APRARN000011029	5414841991475	BUFFET RD DINNER PLATE D29XH2.45CM
6664016	APRARN000021016	5414849933491	BUFFET RD SALAD BOWL STACKABLE D16XH5CM
6664116	APRARN000022016	5414841998351	BUFFET RD BOWL D16XH7.1CM
6664018	APRARN000021018	5414841997620	BUFFET RD SALAD BOWL STACKABLE D18XH5.1
6664118	APRARN000022018	5414841998375	BUFFET RD BOWL D18XH8.1CM

Annelien Vanlaere

Date: 15-07-2023

Signature & Stamp :

N.V. BILLIET - VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: SERIES SALSA
ITEM 2773012 SALSA SAUCE CUP 120ML D7.5XH5.2CM
ITEM 2773008 SALES SAUCE CUP 80ML D6.5XH4.5CM

WE, _____, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH

- EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC AND ITS AMENDMENT 2005/31/EC LEACHABLE LEAD AND CADMIUM, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- FRENCH DECRET 92-631, FRENCH DECRET 2007-766 AND DGCCRF METHODOLOGICAL DOCUMENT FILE INORGANIC MATERIALS, ORAL CONTACT WITH REFERENCE TO EN 1388-2:1995, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN REGULATION NO. 1935/2004.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

THE WHOLE SURFACE OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS CAN BE USED CONTACTING WITH FOOD.

BEST REGARDS.

Annelien Van de caudelaere

N.V. BILLIET - VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B-8700 TIELT

3RD JULY 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: ITEM 7102065 BLACK DISH APERO D6.5XH3.5CM SET 6
ITEM RH24APE APEROSET 24-PCS 3X8CM ASSORTED WHITE
ITEM RHA6901 FRENCH FRIES BAG D12XH23+HOLDER+MAYO POT

WE, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE
ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH

- EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC AND ITS AMENDMENT 2005/31/EC LEACHABLE LEAD AND CADMIUM, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- FRENCH DECRET 92-631, FRENCH DECRET 2007-766 AND DGCCRF METHODOLOGICAL DOCUMENT FILE INORGANIC MATERIALS, ORAL CONTACT WITH REFERENCE TO EN 1388-2:1995, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN REGULATION NO. 1935/2004.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

THE WHOLE SURFACE OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS CAN BE USED CONTACTING WITH FOOD.

BEST REGARDS,

Annelien Vandecastelle

N.V. BILLIET - VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

3RD JULY 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: ITEM ABK046S SALT BARREL DISBOX 12 GLASS

WE, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE
ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH

- EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC AND ITS AMENDMENT 2005/31/EC LEACHABLE LEAD AND CADMIUM, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- FRENCH DECRET 92-631, FRENCH DECRET 2007-766 AND DGCCRF METHODOLOGICAL DOCUMENT FILE INORGANIC MATERIALS, ORAL CONTACT WITH REFERENCE TO EN 1388-2:1995, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN REGULATION NO. 1935/2004.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

BEST REGARDS,

Annelien Vandecandelaere

N.V. BILLIET - VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

3RD JULY 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: ITEM 9842850 TACO RACK SLATE BASE 2PIEC 16.5X10.5X7CM

WE, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE-MENTIONED
PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH

- EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC AND ITS AMENDMENT 2005/31/EC LEACHABLE LEAD AND CADMIUM, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- FRENCH DECRET 92-631, FRENCH DECRET 2007-766 AND DGCCRF METHODOLOGICAL DOCUMENT FILE INORGANIC MATERIALS, ORAL CONTACT WITH REFERENCE TO EN 1388-2:1995, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN REGULATION NO. 1935/2004.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

THE WHOLE SURFACE OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS CAN BE USED CONTACTING WITH FOOD.

BEST REGARDS,

Annelien Vandercandelaere

N.V. BILLIET VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

3RD JULY 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: ITEM 293603 ISOLATE MUG DW SET2 19CL

WE, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE-MENTIONED
PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH

- EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC AND ITS AMENDMENT 2005/31/EC LEACHABLE LEAD AND CADMIUM, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- FRENCH DECRET 92-631, FRENCH DECRET 2007-766 AND DGCCRF METHODOLOGICAL DOCUMENT FILE INORGANIC MATERIALS, ORAL CONTACT WITH REFERENCE TO EN 1388-2:1995, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN REGULATION NO. 1935/2004.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

BEST REGARDS,

Annelien Vandecandelaere

N.V. BILLIET-VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

22ND AUGUST 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: ITEM 6535681 CUTTING BOARD ACACIA 45X15X1.5CM

WE, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE
ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN
REGULATION NO. 1935/2004. WOOD – SPECIFIC MIGRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

THE WHOLE SURFACE OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS CAN BE USED CONTACTING WITH FOOD.

BEST REGARDS,

Annelien Vandercandelaere

N.V. BILLIET - VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

22ND AUGUST 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: SENEGAL ACACIA TRAY RECTANGLE ITEM 2841235 & ITEM 3050968

WE, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE
ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN
REGULATION NO. 1935/2004. WOOD – SPECIFIC MIGRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

THE WHOLE SURFACE OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS CAN BE USED CONTACTING WITH FOOD.

BEST REGARDS,

Annelien Van der Concklaere

22ND AUGUST 2023

N.V. BILLIET VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: ITEM 1480004 BRISBANE MIX APEROSET 5-PCS 22.7X13.7CM

WE, HEREBY TO DECLARE THAT THE
ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT ARE COMPLIANT WITH

- EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC AND ITS AMENDMENT 2005/31/EC LEACHABLE LEAD AND CADMIUM, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- FRENCH DECRET 92-631, FRENCH DECRET 2007-766 AND DGCCRF METHODOLOGICAL DOCUMENT FILE INORGANIC MATERIALS, ORAL CONTACT WITH REFERENCE TO EN 1388-2:1995, ANALYSIS WAS PERFORMED BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY.
- COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION AP (2004) 5 AND HENCE ARTICLE 3 OF EUROPEAN REGULATION NO. 1935/2004.

ALL TYPES OF FOOD CAN BE USED WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCT.

NO SPECIAL CONDITION OF TIME AND/OR TEMPERATURE ABOUT USING THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS.

THE WHOLE SURFACE OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PRODUCTS CAN BE USED CONTACTING WITH FOOD.

BEST REGARDS,

Annelien Vanducande laere

N.V. BILLIET - VANLAERE - BVT
INDUSTRIEPARK NOORD
BEVRIJDINGSLAAN 13-15
B 8700 TIELT

3RD JULY 2023